## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QM Technologies Inc.		09/20/2006	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Itiva Digital Media Corp.	
Street Address:	2425 West Horizon Ridge Parkway	
City:	Henderson	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89052	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78918266	QMESH

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (604)331-0382

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 604 331-0381

Email: aharris@vermetteco.com

Correspondent Name: Clifford W. Vermette

Address Line 1: Suite 230 - 200 Granville Street

Address Line 2: Box 40, Granville Square

Address Line 4: Vancouver, B.C., CANADA V6C 1S4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2404-108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clifford W. Vermette
Signature:	/cliffordwvermette/
Date:	11/01/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0042

900061602

Total Attachments: 1

source=Angela\_1101135247\_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0043

# **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment made this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006, BETWEEN QM Technologies Inc. (hereinafter called "Assignor") whose principal place of business is 2425 West Horizon Ridge Parkway, Henderson, Nevada, USA 89052, AND Itiva Digital Media Corp. (hereinafter called "Assignee"), whose principal place of business is 2425 West Horizon Ridge Parkway, Henderson, Nevada, USA 89052.

In consideration of the payment of FIVE (\$5.00) DOLLARS paid to it by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark QMESH, which is the subject of an application for registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office filed on the 27<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2006, under Serial Number 78/918,266; together with all the benefits of the said Trademark Application, the benefit of any use of the Trademark before the filing of the application as well as after, the right to sue for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business relating to the said trademark and of the goods or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed these presents as of the date first above written.

by:	QM Technologies Inc.	by:	Itiva Digital Media Corp.	
	(signature of representative)		(signature of representative)	
its:	<u>UICE PRES DS</u> (office held by representative)	its:	UICE PRESIDENT A CTO  (office held by representative)	

**RECORDED: 11/01/2006** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0044